GE
Grid Solutions
Advanced Monitoring
and Metering
• 0.06% Energy Accuracy (ANSI 0.2%
Accuracy Class)
• Harmonics to the 511th order voltage,
current, 127th order in real time

without obligation to notify any person of such changes.
Copyright 2018, General Electric Company. All Rights Reserved.
Ordering Codes
EPM 9700 Meter
EPM 9700 Display and Accessories
X * * * X X X    Description
Base Unit PL9700 EPM 9700 Multi-function metering system
X Reserved for future use
Frequency 0 60 Hz AC frequency system
1 50 Hz AC frequency system
Control Power 0 Universal (100-240) VAC @50/60 Hz or (100-240) VDC
1 18 to 60 VDC
Software A Standard: 512MB Memory, 512 Samples/Cycle
B Advanced: 1.2GB Memory, 1024 Samples/Cycle
X X X Reserved for future use
 GE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
Display PL9000P40NPLUS0 P40NPLUS Three line LED Display with 6ft cable
Display cables PL9000ACC420 P40NPLUS Display Cable only - 20 ft. length
External Input/Output (I/O)
Modules
ANALOG OUTPUT MODULES
PL90001MAON4O00 4 Channel 0-1 mA Analog Outputs
PL90001MAON8O00 8 Channel 0-1 mA Analog Outputs
PL90002OMAON400 4 Channel 4-20 mA Analog Outputs
PL90002OMAON800 8 Channel 4-20 mA Analog Outputs
ANALOG INPUT MODULES
PL90008AI100000 8 Channel 0-1mA Analog Inputs
PL90008AI200000 8 Channel 4-20mA Analog Inputs
PL90008AI300000 8 Channel 0-5V DC Analog Inputs
PL90008AI400000 8 Channel 0-10V DC Analog Inputs
Digital Dry Contact Relay/Solid
State Pulse Outputs
PL90004RO100000 4 Relay Outputs, 5A, 250VAC/30 VDC, Form C Latching
PL90004PO100000 4 Solid State Pulse Outputs, Form A or C KYZ Pulses, 20 Pulses/sec. Max.
Digital Status Inputs PL90008DI100000 8 Channel Auxiliary Digital Status Inputs
I/O Power Supply PL9000PSIO00000 Auxiliary Power Supply (Required for External I/O Modules)
I/O Mounting Bracket PL9000MBIO00000 Mounting Bracket (Required for External I/O Modules)
EPM 9700 DIN Rail Mount Kit PL9000ACCDIN EPM 9700 DIN Rail Mount Kit
Software License PLSOFTCOMS GE Communicator - EPM Meter Setup Software License